## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: - Implementation of Centrally Sponsored Schemes-Nomination of Nodal Officer.

Reference: - D.O. NO. KRC/PS/PRC/Skill Dev. Dated 23.02.2022 of PRC, New Delhi.

## Government Order No.: 27-- JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated:23/03/2022.

1. Mr. Umesh Baru, Deputy Director (Planning), Directorate of Skill Development is nominated as Nodal Officer to co-ordinate with Resident Commissioner, JKUT New Delhi for effective implementation of Centrally Sponsored Schemes with timely release of funds, submission of action plans and submission of Utilization Certificates etc.

2. Contact details of Mr. Umesh Baru, Deputy Director (Planning), Directorate of Skill Development, are as below:-

Name	Designation	Mobile Number	E-mail address
Mr. Umesh Baru	Deputy Director (Planning)	, 9906170434	dte.planning.14@gmail.com
	Directorate of SD, J&K UT		1

3. The Nodal officer shall liaise with Sumati Sharma Deputy Director (Planning), PRC New Delhi.

 Contact details of Smt Sumati Sharma are as below :-(e-mail ID; sumatisharma.ens@jk.gov.in and Phone No.9899579120).

## By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Dated: 23/03/2022

NO.DSD-Plan0Gen/13/2022-06 (152039) Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, (JK) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Principal Resident Commissioner, J&K, New Delhi.
- 3. Mission Director, J&K, Skill Development Mission Jammu/Srinagar.
- 4. Director, Skill Development, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. Mr. Umesh Baru, Deputy Director (Planning) Directorate of SD, J&K UT for information and N/A.
- 6. Smt Sumati Sharma Assistant Director (Planning), PRC, New Delhi.
- 7. PS to Principal Secretary, Department of skill Development.
- 8. Government Order file/ 1/c Website, DSD.

Joint Director (P&S) Skill Development Department 123/03